MACOM Technology Solutions Inc.

100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, Massachusetts 01851 www.macom.com



March 2, 2023

Digi-Key Corporation 701 Brooks Ave South Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701

ATTN: Quality/Purchasing Manager

Subject: Product Discontinuance- MAAM-009455

PCN #: PCN-01617

Dear Valued Customer:

The goal of MACOM Technology Solutions is to continually deliver high quality products and services that meet our customers' needs. We strive to offer products that are industry leading in terms of performance, delivery, safety and value.

In accordance with MACOM Technology Solutions' customer product discontinuance policy, this communication is to inform you that MACOM Technology Solutions is discontinuing the part numbers listed below. You are receiving this notification because you have purchased one or more of the following part numbers in the past two years.

MAAM-009455-000000 MAAM-009455-TR1000 MAAM-009455-TR3000

MACOM is offering a Last Time Buy (LTB) for this part. Orders must be placed by September 2, 2023 with delivery taken by March 2, 2024.

Please contact your local sales representative or MACOM sales manager if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

John Fenton

Product Marketing Manager MACOM Technology Solutions, Inc. Tel: +11 (353) 21 2446358

E-mail: john.fenton@macom.com